## Dr. Stephan J. Finical, M.D.



Dr. Stephan J. Finical, M.D., is a board-certified plastic surgeon with 20 years of experience in the plastic and reconstructive surgery fields. Dr. Finical began his tenure with Charlotte Plastic Surgery in 2001 and currently is a partner in the practice.

A magna cum laude graduate of Ohio Wesleyan University, Dr. Finical completed his medical studies and general surgical residency at Georgetown University, during which time he was named to Alpha Omega Alpha Medical Honor Society. Dr. Finical's plastic surgery residency was carried out at the Mayo Clinic in Minnesota. He completed his fellowship at the Oregon Health Science University and subsequently, remained on staff at the Mayo Clinic in the Division of Plastic Surgery.

Dr. Finical is active academically and has published numerous peer-reviewed articles, with a focus on aesthetic facial surgery, cosmetic breast surgery and body contouring within the field of plastic surgery. Dr. Finical has been interviewed and featured in the Wall Street Journal, ABC News, the Plastic Surgery Channel and numerous Charlotte television stations and print publications. Dr. Finical is certified by the American Board of Plastic Surgery and is a member of the American Society of Aesthetic Plastic Surgery (ASAPS) and American Society of Plastic Surgeons (ASPS).

Dr. Finical and his wife Maryallys reside in Charlotte and have two children, Ally and Paul, and in their free time enjoy running and traveling.